

SA 178 of 1995
St. Champarani Basak & Ors.
Vs.
Sri Ganesh Ghosh

Order dated: 10.03.2023

The appellant is not represented nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

The department in its report dated 2nd March, 2023 has stated that the appellant has not applied with the order dated 11th July, 2007.

The appellant has sufficient notice of such non-compliance but did not take any step in the mean time.

It clearly shows that the appellant is not interested to proceed with the matter.

Under such circumstances SA 178 of 1995 is dismissed for non-compliance of the order dated 11th July, 2007.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)